TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wyeth		111/28/2005 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTANA Pharma AG		
Street Address:	Byk-Gulden-Str. 2		
City:	Konstanz		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	78467		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2207706	PROTONIX
Registration Number:	2836672	PROTONIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125363900

Email: nytrademarks@klng.com Correspondent Name: Darren W. Saunders Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: 32nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-3060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0820948

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0868

TRADEMARK 900054621

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Darren W. Saunders 599 Lexington Avenue 32nd Floor New York, NEW YORK 10022-3060		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Darren W. Saunders	
Signature:		/darren w. saunders/	
Date:		08/01/2006	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment# source=Assignment# source=Assignment#	page2.tif		

source=Assignment#page4.tif



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 28rd day of November 2005, is made by and between Wyeth, a New Jersey corporation with its offices at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940 ("Assignor"), and ALTANA Pharma AG, a German corporation with its offices as Byk-Gulden-Str. 2, 78467 Konstanz, Germany ("Assignee")

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and Assignor is presently using and is the Owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations granted in respect thereof in the United States as set forth on the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor together with the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain or the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof:

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain or the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain or the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

EXECUTED THE 28th day of November, 2005.

(ASSIGNOR):

WYETH

Bret I. Parker

Bret 1. Parker Assistant Secretary

(ASSIGNEE):

ALTANA Pharma AG

ppa, Alexander Mächler ppa, Dr. Bernd Kröger

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration No.	Country
PROTONIX	2207706	U.S.
PROTONIX (Stylized)	2836672	U,S.

Notariat I Konstanz I UR 2363 /2005

This is to certify that before me, Stephan Randt, Notary Public in and for Konstanz, Germany, duly admitted and sworn in, there appeared this day

- 1. Alexander Mächler, officer with statutory authority,
- 2. Dr. Bernd Kröger, officer with statutory authority,

personally known to me, the Notary,

address: Byk-Gulden-Str. 2, D-78467 Konstanz,

acting in their capacities of officers with statutory authority respectively of the public limited company named ALTANA Pharma AG, Konstanz, and as such authorized to represent said company jointly with full legal effect, identified in their said capacities by my examination of the commercial register files of the District-Court of Konstanz - file number: HR B 1925 -, and acknowledged their foregoing signatures as their free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal.

Randt, Notary public

Notariat I Konstanz

D-78462 Konstanz, 29th November 2005

Apostille (Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

- 1. Land: Bundesrepublik Deutschland Diese öffentliche Urkunde
- 2. ist unterschrieben von

Oberjustizrat Randt

- 3. in seiner Eigenschaft als Notar
- 4. sie ist versehen mit dem Siegel des Notariats Konstanz

Bestätigt

5. in Konstanz

- 6. am 02.12,2005
- 7. durch Präsident des Landgerichts Boll beim Landgericht Konstanz
- 8. unter Nr. E 910 a (AR 901/05)
- 9. Siegel/Stempel

10. Unterschrift



RECORDED: 08/01/2006